
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
10 
98 
25 
9 

77 
4 

92 
27 
90 
26 
24 
5 

16 

Driver 
Joao Vergara 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Hudson Potter 
JT Hoskins 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Karel Staut (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Michael Suco 
Harry Moss (R) 
Lincoln Day (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
VRD Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Pole Position Motorsports 
Exclusive Autosport 
InterMS 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 

Best Tm 
1:25.6633 
1:25.7594 
1:26.2358 
1:26.3411 
1:26.4742 
1:26.6658 
1:26.7671 
1:26.7709 
1:26.8872 
1:26.9497 
1:27.0094 
1:27.1736 
1:27.2740 

Diff 

0.0961 
0.5725 
0.6778 
0.8109 
1.0025 
1.1038 
1.1076 
1.2239 
1.2864 
1.3461 
1.5103 
1.6107 

Gap 

0.0961 
0.4764 
0.1053 
0.1331 
0.1916 
0.1013 
0.0038 
0.1163 
0.0625 
0.0597 
0.1642 
0.1004 

Best Speed 

96.657 
96.549 
96.016 
95.899 
95.751 
95.539 
95.428 
95.424 
95.296 
95.227 
95.162 
94.983 
94.874 

In Lap 
9 
9 
4 

19 
11 
9 

14 
11 
11 
7 
1 

17 
4 

Laps 
9 
9 
5 

19 
16 
13 
16 
14 
18 
8 
1 

18 
4 

Sorted on best lap time
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Children's of Alabama Indy Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Practice 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 14:40:00 

Barber Motorsport Park 2.300 miles 

5/1/2025 14:40 

Official Results
Qualifying Record  Ariel Elkin  4/25/2024 1:25.5502
Race Record  Nicolas Giaffone  4/28/2023  1:26.070


